

Dunbar Area Little League

Spring 2018 Sponsorship

Dear Business Owner:

It is that time of year again, **Baseball Season!** The Dunbar Area Little League board of directors is asking surrounding businesses if they would be interested in any of our sponsorship opportunities. We offer several options, from Field Sponsorships to Team T-shirt Sponsorships to Field Sign Sponsorships; however, some sponsorship spaces are limited.

Our Little League organization covers territory in Dunbar, Henry Clay, Springfield, Stewart, North Union and Wharton Townships; giving kids from these areas the opportunity to play sanctioned little league baseball. A sponsorship allows our league to give our area youth a successful program and experience by allowing us to keep equipment and fields updated, as well as cover league operating expenses.

A sponsorship is a great way to give back to the community and youth, with the added benefits of advertising. Your sponsorship will allow your business to receive vast advertising opportunities as our league fields are located in Dunbar, Mill Run, and Normalville and we also inter-league with other local little league organizations that bring in players in fans from the broader Fayette County.

We hope that you will consider becoming a sponsor; however, if you are not interested in a sponsorship opportunity at this time but would like to make a donation to the league, it would be greatly appreciated. Of course, the Dunbar Area Little League is a non-profit organization and would be grateful no matter the size of your contribution.

If interested, please retain this letter for your records, for your contribution is tax deductible.

Dunbar Area Little League c/o Henry Whipkey PO Box 1004 Connellsville, PA 15425

We would like to thank you for your time and consideration by helping us keep baseball alive in our youth. "Baseball was, is, and always will be to me the best game in the world" - Babe Ruth.

Thank You,

Dunbar Area Little League Board of Directors

Please complete the attached form and mail to:

Mark Kemp, President Will Bryner, Vice President John Kochis, Secretary Henry Whipkey, Treasurer





2018 Dunbar Area Little League Sponsorship Opportunities

• Field Sponsorship - \$700 (only 2 sponsorship spaces available)

A Field Sponsorship will receive the naming rights of one of two fields for one year with a business sign prominently displayed on the scoreboard showcasing the "Field Sponsor" name, a team T-shirt sponsorship, a field sign on one of our other fields, business advertising on our website and Facebook page, and a team sponsored photo.

• Homerun Sponsorship - \$500 (only 3 sponsorship spaces available)

This is a very exciting sponsorship! At each of our fields a bullseye sign will be placed outside the fence of the outfield. A Homerun Sponsorship will have a business sign prominently displayed with the bullseye showcasing the "Homerun Sponsor". The idea being that if a player hits the bullseye sign during a game they will receive a prize for their accomplishment. The Homerun Sponsor also receives a team T-shirt sponsorship, a field sign on one of our other fields, business advertising on our website and Facebook page, and a team sponsored photo.

• Concession Stand Sponsorship - \$500 (only 3 sponsorship spaces available)

A Concession Stand Sponsorship will receive a business sign prominently displayed on one of our three concession stands, a team T-shirt sponsorship, a field sign on one of our other fields, business advertising on our website and Facebook page, and a team sponsored photo.

• Team T-shirt Sponsorship - \$300

A Team Sponsorship will receive their business name on one of our team's shirts and a field sign on one of our fields, and business advertising on our website and Facebook Page and a team sponsored photo.

• Field Sign Sponsorship – \$100

A Field Sign Sponsorship will receive a sign displayed at one of our three fields advertising your business, along with business advertising on our website and Facebook Page.

*Field Locations: Dunbar, Mill Run & Normalville

____Yes, I would like to be a part of the 2018 ______ sponsorship, for a total of \$______.

Business name to be displayed on T-shirts and signs:

Additional information you would like on your sign (e.g. phone #, website, or email):

____I am not able to be a sponsor this year but would like to make a donation of \$_____.

Signature: _____

Date: _____

Thank you for your continued support of our youth and the Dunbar Area Little League!

Please make checks payable to: "**Dunbar Area Little League**" Mail Payment to: Dunbar Area Little League c/o Henry Whipkey PO Box 1004 Connellsville, PA 15425 For any questions, please contact Henry Whipkey @ (724) 845-1508

Mark Kemp – President Will Bryner – Vice President John Kochis – Secretary Henry Whipkey – Treasurer